
City Of Mandurah
2024/25 Fees and Charges

Community Facilities

Detail
Head of 
Power

GST Basis Condition Fee Basis
GST                                               

Status

2024/2025
Fee/Charge

(Incl. GST)
$

Community Halls & Pavilions
Class A Facilities 

New Fee

Hire 6am to 12am 

Commercial Casual/Private Function
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 78.00 

Commercial Regular
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 52.00 

Community Casual
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 37.25 

Community Regular
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 29.75 

Junior & Senior Regular and School Curriculum Activities
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 22.25 

 Class B Facilities

Hire 6am to 12am 

Commercial Casual/Private Function
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 70.25 

Commercial Regular
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 46.75 

Community Casual
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 33.50 

Community Regular
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 26.75 

Junior & Senior Regular and School Curriculum Activities
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 20.00 

Class C Facilities

Hire 6am to 12am 

Commercial Casual/Private Function
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 62.25 

Commercial Regular
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 41.50 

Community Casual
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 29.75 

Community Regular
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 23.75 

Junior & Senior Regular and School Curriculum Activity
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 17.75 

Office Space

Commercial Casual 
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Day Partial Taxable 88.25 

Commercial Regular 
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Day Partial Taxable 58.75 

Community Casual
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Day Partial Taxable 42.00 

Community Regular
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Day Partial Taxable 33.50 

Commercial Casual 
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Day Partial Taxable 176.50 

Commercial Regular 
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Day Partial Taxable 117.50 

Community Casual
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Day Partial Taxable 84.00 

Community Regular
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Day Partial Taxable 67.00 

Meeting Rooms 

Dawesville Community Centre

Commercial Casual /Private Function
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 21.50 

Commercial Regular 
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 19.25 

Community Casual
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 17.00 

Community Regular 
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 15.00 

# Boardroom Small - < than 15 people

 - Hall 1 (Combination of hall 2 and 3) - Dawesville Community Centre >200

 - Hall 3 - Dawesville Community Centre - Class B Rate - occupy 100 - 200 persons

 - Hall 2 - Dawesville Community Centre - Class C Rate < 100

Dawesville Community Centre - Half Day Booking (0-6hrs)

Dawesville Community Centre - Full Day Booking (6+hrs)
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Dawesville Community Centre 

Commercial Casual/Private Function
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 39.50 

Commercial Regular
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 26.25 

Community Casual
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 18.75 

Community Regular
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 15.00 

Junior & Senior Regular and School Curriculum Activities
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 
1999

Per Hour Partial Taxable 11.25 

Facility Fee Information

Facility Classification
Facility Rate 
Application 
Guidlines

" Class A Facility" can occupy >200 + persons
" Class B Facility can occupy 100 - 200 persons
" Class C Facility can occupy < 100 persons
" Class D Facility can occupy < 50 persons

Hirer Rate Application Guidelines
Definitions 
of Hirer

"Community Regular" is regarded as the base rate for the 
hire of Community Halls & Pavilions.
"Commercial Regular" is equal to the Community Regular 
hire rate + 75%
"Community Casual Hire" rates are equal to the 
"Community regular" hire rate + 25%
"Commercial Casual Hire" rates are equal to the 
"Commercial Regular Hire" rate + 50%

"Junior & Senior Regular" and "School Curriculum Activity" 
rates are equal to "Community regular" rates - 25%.

"Evening rates" are equal to the Day rate + 25%
"Meeting Rooms" rate is equal to the  "Community 
Regular" halls and pavilions rate - 75%

*Coote Reserve Kiosk hired at 50% advertised rate 

 Fee Waivers as per delegated authority up to 100%

Activity Space  -  D Class 

"Class A Facilities" are regarded as the base line for 
determining  Fees for Community Halls and Pavilions.
"Class B Facilities" are discounted 10% from "Class A 
"Class C Facilities" are discounted 20% from "Class A 

"Senior Regular" majority of participants over 55 yrs

"Casual Hirer" less than 12 bookings per annum

"Regular Hirer" more than 12 bookings per annum

"Community Hirer" non for profit group or club

"Commercial Hirer" for profit business or group

"School Curriculum Activities" Public or Private School

"Junior Regular" majority of participants under 18 yrs

"Class D Facilities" are discounted 50% from "Class A 
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